06-18-2003 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102476217 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purdue Products L.P. The Purdue Frederick Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: One Stamford Forum General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Delaware ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 04/08/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/058,118, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/126,686, 78/126,002, 76/334,639 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Peter Mendelson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_140 Internal Address: Purdue Products L.P. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__One Stamford Forum 8. Deposit account number: 111749

> umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 76058118

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

06/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000010 111749

City: Stamford

9. Signature.

Peter Mendelson

Name of Person Signing

State:_CT

Zip:06901

40.00 DA 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 100.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0460

06/13/2003

୍ଦ

for Fivour Section

Trademark Recordation Form – Continuation of item 4.B.

Trademark Application No.:

78/100,919

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0461

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Purdue Frederick Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has intended to use the marks listed on the attached Schedule A and has filed applications therefore indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §\$1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Purdue Products L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business of The Purdue Frederick Company to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefore; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks listed in Schedule A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this 8th day of April, 2003.

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY

Howard R. Udell

Executive Vice President,

Chief Legal Officer

NY2 - 363393.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0462

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
THE SOFTER-ACTING SENOKOT	76/058,118
BISAKOT	76/126,686
DELICATE BALANCE	78/126,002
FIBERKOT	76/334,639
PSILUMAX	78/100,919

2

JY2 - 363393.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002756 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 06/16/2003